Contents

I.1
1.2
1.3

2.1
22
23
24
2.5
—3.6
2.7
2.8
29

3.1
3.2
33
34
35
3.6
37
3.8
39

Figures
Tables
Preface

Introduction

The issue

Diachronic variation in productivity
Summary

A historiographical conspectus
Productivity and its synonyms
What is productive?

Degrees of productivity
Prerequisites for productivity
The domain of productivity
How to define productivity
Synchrony and diachrony
Competence and performance
Summary

Fundamental notions

Introduction

Words: existing, new, potential and probable
Lexicalisation

Frequency

Transparency and opacity

Regularity

Attestation

Markedness and naturalness

Default

page ix
X
xiii

33
33
34
43
47
51
54
56
58
60

vii



3.10  Creativity 62

3.11 Paradigm pressure 71
3.12  Analogy 75
3.13 A working definition of productivity 97
3.14  Summary 98
4 Psycholinguistic evidence about productivity 100
4.1 Introduction 100
4.2 Storage 102
4.3 Production and comprehension 112
44 Summary 124
5 Scalar productivity 125
5.1 Introduction 125
52 Restrictions or constraints 126
53 Measuring productivity 143
5.4 Summary 161
6 Exemplification 163
6.1 Introduction 163
6.2 Proto-Germanic *-dom 163
6.3 Nominalisations of colour words 172
6.4 Nominalisation endings in English 177
6.5 Agentive and non-agentive -er 199
6.6 Summary 203
7 Conclusion 205
7.1 Productivity summarised and defined 205
7.2 Productivity in other areas of linguistics 213
7.3 Summary 222
7.4 Looking back and looking ahead 223
References 224
Indexes

Language index 239

Subject index 240



Figures

1.1
3.1

5.1
5.2
53
54
5.5

5.6

6.1
6.2

Productivity of -ment

Relationship between various factors connected with
productivity

Ordinal -th in the Wellington Corpus of Written
New Zealand English

Productivity of -ment in the Wellington Corpus of
Written New Zealand English

Global productivity (P*) of a number of English
word-formation processes

Productivity as rate of increase

Productivity of -ness according to Tulloch (1991)
Comparison of the productivity of two morphological
processes

Relative profitability of five nominalisation processes
Ratio of new nominalisations to neologisms at
different periods

60
149
152
154
157
157

160
185

186

ix



Tables

1.1
31
32
33
34

35
3.6

5.1

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9

6.10

Historical development of chevaux and bals
Token frequency of nouns based on adjectives in -ive
A hierarchy of transparency

Sub-types of transparency

Single or double /I/ in adverbial forms of certain
adjectives

Words ending in -icative and correlative facts
Numbers of new words in various categories in
Tulloch (1991)

Xivity vs. Xiveness

Comparison of -dom formations with the meaning
‘territory, jurisdiction’ from three Germanic
languages

Colour words used as bases in the experiment
Acceptability ratings depending on the familiarity
of the base

Acceptability ratings for words with different
etymological classes of base

Acceptability ratings depending on the
morphological status of the base, matched data
Acceptability ratings depending on the morphological
status of the base, trisyllabic bases

Acceptability ratings for words with different
length bases

Asymptotic Z statistic for Wilcoxon Ranked Pairs
Tests; data from table 6.7

Numbers of nominalisations from the sample in various

categories

Words from the sample with -ation added to a base
which does not end in -ise

50
52
53

82
94

95

147

170

173

174

175

175

175

176

176

180

182



6.11

6.12

6.13

6.14
6.15

Number of nominalisations in three patterns listed in
Barnhart et al. (1990), along with number of new verbs
which form potential bases for these formations

The influence of morphemic status on the productivity
of the -ation patterns

Words ending in -ion with a verbal base found in the
Wellington Corpus and not listed in COD7
Comparative productivity rankings

Comparison of base-types used in different kinds of
-er nouns

188

192

197
198

202



