Contents

	Figures	page ix
	Tables	x
	Preface	xiii
1	Introduction	1
1.1	The issue	1
1.2	Diachronic variation in productivity	7
1.3	Summary	10
2	A historiographical conspectus	11
2.1	Productivity and its synonyms	11
2.2	What is productive?	12
2.3	Degrees of productivity	15
2.4	Prerequisites for productivity	20
2.5	The domain of productivity	22
3 .6	How to define productivity	25
2.7	Synchrony and diachrony	25
2.8	Competence and performance	29
2.9	Summary	32
3	Fundamental notions	33
3.1	Introduction	33
3.2	Words: existing, new, potential and probable	34
3.3	Lexicalisation	43
3.4	Frequency	47
3.5	Transparency and opacity	51
3.6	Regularity	54
3.7	Attestation	56
3.8	Markedness and naturalness	58
3.9	Default	60

3.10	Creativity	62
3.11	Paradigm pressure	71
3.12	Analogy	75
3.13	A working definition of productivity	97
3.14	Summary	98
4	Psycholinguistic evidence about productivity	100
4.1	Introduction	100
4.2	Storage	102
4.3	Production and comprehension	112
4.4	Summary	124
5	Scalar productivity	125
5.1	Introduction	125
5.2	Restrictions or constraints	126
5.3	Measuring productivity	143
5.4	Summary	161
6	Exemplification	163
6.1	Introduction	163
6.2	Proto-Germanic *-dōm	163
6.3	Nominalisations of colour words	172
6.4	Nominalisation endings in English	177
6.5	Agentive and non-agentive -er	199
6.6	Summary	203
7	Conclusion	205
7.1	Productivity summarised and defined	205
7.2	Productivity in other areas of linguistics	213
7.3	Summary	222
7.4	Looking back and looking ahead	223
	References	224
	Indexes	224
	Language index	239
	Subject index	239
		240

Figures

1.1	Productivity of -ment	9
3.1	Relationship between various factors connected with	
	productivity	60
5.1	Ordinal -th in the Wellington Corpus of Written	
	New Zealand English	149
5.2	Productivity of -ment in the Wellington Corpus of	
	Written New Zealand English	152
5.3	Global productivity (P*) of a number of English	
	word-formation processes	154
5.4	Productivity as rate of increase	157
5.5	Productivity of -ness according to Tulloch (1991)	157
5.6	Comparison of the productivity of two morphological	
	processes	160
6.1	Relative profitability of five nominalisation processes	185
6.2	Ratio of new nominalisations to neologisms at	
	different periods	186

Tables

1.1	Historical development of chevaux and bals	7
3.1	Token frequency of nouns based on adjectives in -ive	50
3.2	A hierarchy of transparency	52
3.3	Sub-types of transparency	53
3.4	Single or double /l/ in adverbial forms of certain	33
	adjectives	82
3.5	Words ending in -icative and correlative facts	94
3.6	Numbers of new words in various categories in	
	Tulloch (1991)	95
5.1	Xivity vs. Xiveness	147
6.1	Comparison of -dom formations with the meaning	
	'territory, jurisdiction' from three Germanic	
	languages	170
6.2	Colour words used as bases in the experiment	173
6.3	Acceptability ratings depending on the familiarity	1,2
	of the base	174
6.4	Acceptability ratings for words with different	• • •
	etymological classes of base	175
6.5	Acceptability ratings depending on the	-,-
	morphological status of the base, matched data	175
6.6	Acceptability ratings depending on the morphological	
	status of the base, trisyllabic bases	175
6.7	Acceptability ratings for words with different	
	length bases	176
6.8	Asymptotic Z statistic for Wilcoxon Ranked Pairs	
	lests; data from table 6.7	176
6.9	Numbers of nominalisations from the sample in various categories	100
6.10	Words from the sample with -ation added to a base	180
	which does not end in -ise	100
	and the state of t	182

6.11	Number of nominalisations in three patterns listed in	
	Barnhart et al. (1990), along with number of new verbs	
	which form potential bases for these formations	188
6.12	The influence of morphemic status on the productivity	
	of the -ation patterns	192
6.13	Words ending in -ion with a verbal base found in the	
	Wellington Corpus and not listed in COD7	197
6.14	Comparative productivity rankings	198
6.15	Comparison of base-types used in different kinds of	
	-er nouns	202